. 6:30 PM

. 6:40 PM

. 7:30 PM

. 71:40 PM

. 7:50 PM
F. 7:55PM
. 8:00 PM

WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER
SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, November 19, 2018
AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

CALL TO ORDER
ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
REVIEW OF MINUTES: November 5, 2018
PUBLIC COMMENT

DISCUSSION ON ISSUES INVOLVING OLD LAPERLE FARM PROPERTY
» Presentation by Marc Fontaine of Proposal for Agricultural Use of Northern
End of the Old LaPerle Farm Property
» Discussion on Replanting of Old LaPerle Farm Property Riparian Buffer with
Michelle Braun, Executive Director, Friends of the Winooski River
» Consideration of Proposals for the Deconstruction &/or Removal of the Old
LaPerle Farm Property Farmhouse

CONSIDERATION OF REAL ESTATE PROPOSAL FOR HODGEMAN PARCEL
Potential Executive Session

UPDATE ON SMITH LAWSUIT AGAINST TOWN
Potential Executive Session

WARRANTS
OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURN



	WARNING

