WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, November 19, 2018

AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

A. 6:30 PM	CALL TO ORDER
	ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
	REVIEW OF MINUTES: November 5, 2018
	PUBLIC COMMENT
B. 6:40 PM	 DISCUSSION ON ISSUES INVOLVING OLD LAPERLE FARM PROPERTY Presentation by Marc Fontaine of Proposal for Agricultural Use of Northern End of the Old LaPerle Farm Property Discussion on Replanting of Old LaPerle Farm Property Riparian Buffer with Michelle Braun, Executive Director, Friends of the Winooski River Consideration of Proposals for the Deconstruction &/or Removal of the Old LaPerle Farm Property Farmhouse
C. 7:30 PM	CONSIDERATION OF REAL ESTATE PROPOSAL FOR HODGEMAN PARCEL Potential Executive Session
D. 7:40 PM	UPDATE ON SMITH LAWSUIT AGAINST TOWN Potential Executive Session
E. 7:50 PM	WARRANTS
F. 7:55 PM	OTHER BUSINESS
G. 8:00 PM	ADJOURN